Appalachian Marketing Area

Federal Order 5

Table 1

Annual Statistical Summary

2018 2017
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)
PRICES AT 3.5% BUTTERFAT:
Uniform $17.31 $18.79
Class | $18.24 $19.85
Class Il $14.80 $16.04
Class Il $14.61 $16.17
Class IV $14.23 $15.16
SKIM MILK PRICES:
Uniform $8.72 $9.95
Class | $9.63 $11.00
Class I $6.15 $7.12
Class Il $5.98 $7.28
Class IV $5.58 $6.23
BUTTERFAT PRICES:
Uniform $2.5408 $2.6268
Class | $2.5562 $2.6394
Class Il $2.5328 $2.6213
Class Il $2.5258 $2.6143
Class IV $2.5258 $2.6143

PRODUCER MILK:
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV
Total Producer Milk

3,984,111,054
819,217,416
318,849,012
612,291,038
5,734,468,520

4,001,671,760
913,317,537
279,248,224
606,769,816
5,801,007,337

PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:

Class | 69.47 68.97
Class Il 14.29 15.74
Class IlI 5.56 4.81
Class IV 10.68 10.48
PRODUCTION:
Average Monthly Producer Milk 477,872,377 483,417,278
Average Daily Producer Milk 15,710,873 15,893,171
Average Number of Producers 1,705 1,991
Average Butterfat Test 3.79 3.76

VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:
Value of Producer Milk at Test
Average Value at Test per Hundredweight

$1,031,944,634
$18.00

$1,127,495,809
$19.44
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