Annual Statistical Summary

	2018	2017
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)		
PRICES AT 3.5% BUTTERFAT:		
Uniform	\$17.31	\$18.79
Class I	\$18.24	\$19.85
Class II	\$14.80	\$16.04
Class III	\$14.61	\$16.17
Class IV	\$14.23	\$15.16
SKIM MILK PRICES:		
Uniform	\$8.72	\$9.95
Class I	\$9.63	\$11.00
Class II	\$6.15	\$7.12
Class III	\$5.98	\$7.28
Class IV	\$5.58	\$6.23
BUTTERFAT PRICES:		
Uniform	\$2.5408	\$2.6268
Class I	\$2.5562	\$2.6394
Class II	\$2.5328	\$2.6213
Class III	\$2.5258	\$2.6143
Class IV	\$2.5258	\$2.6143
PRODUCER MILK:		
Class I	3,984,111,054	4,001,671,760
Class II	819,217,416	913,317,537
Class III	318,849,012	279,248,224
Class IV	612,291,038	606,769,816
Total Producer Milk	5,734,468,520	5,801,007,337
PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:		
Class I	69.47	68.97
Class II	14.29	15.74
Class III	5.56	4.81
Class IV	10.68	10.48
PRODUCTION:		
Average Monthly Producer Milk	477,872,377	483,417,278
Average Daily Producer Milk	15,710,873	15,893,171
Average Number of Producers	1,705	1,991
Average Butterfat Test	3.79	3.76
VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:		
Value of Producer Milk at Test	\$1,031,944,634	\$1,127,495,809
Average Value at Test per Hundredweight	\$18.00	\$19.44